AGENDA MATERIAL
DAEplialoy  MEMNO.QAG

) MEMORANDUM

Date: November 20, 2024

To: The Honorable Chair and Members
Pima County Board of Supervisors

Re: Additional Information for the November 19, 2024 Board of Supervisors Meeting -
Response to call to the Public

Attached is a response from Pima County Elections Director Constance Hargrove, which
provides information about ballot counts in response to questions that arose at the Board of
Supervisors meeting on November 19, 2024,

JKL/je

c: Carmine DeBonis, Jr., Deputy County Administrator
Francisco Garcia, MD, MPH, Deputy County Administrator & Chief Medical Officer
Steve Holmes, Deputy County Administrator
Constance Hargrove, Director, Elections Department
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PIMA COUNTY

ELECTIONS OFFICFE

6550 SOUTH COUNTRY CLUB RD., TUCSON, AZ 85756
(520) 724-6830 FAX (520) 724-6870

Date: November 19, 20

TO: Jan Lesher FROM: Constance L. Hargro
County Administrator Elections Director

RE: Response to Call to the Public Aaron

Ms. Lesher,

The Secretary of State requires the Counties to enter the estimated number of ballots remaining to be
processed beginning the Wednesday after the election. November 6 was the first day Pima County
reported the ballots to be processed. The numbers reported are an estimate from the Recorder and
Elections offices. The report shows ballots already tabulated. The ballots already processed are pulled
from the results uploaded to the SOS database. The ballots already tabulated are a real number and not
an estimate. All other columns are estimates. The ballots already tabulated increase with each results
upload.

The ballots already tabulated correlate with the summary results reports that we post on our website.
The first pages of the summary reports are attached. | have also attached a ballot analysis that
resembles Mrs. Aaron’s report with a column showing the results from the unofficial results reports.

The ballot analysis contains two rows for November 8. The first November 8 entry reflects ballots
remaining 81,172. The entry is incorrect. The individual entering the numbers into the SOS database
accidentally entered the total cards processed instead of the total ballots processed. The total number
of cards processed during the first upload was 30,867. The total number of ballots processed was
15,492. | caught the error immediately, and it was corrected with the last upload of the day. The
number of ballots remaining in elections increased by the difference of the 30,687 and the additional
ballots tabulated.

Mrs. Aaron is trying to determine the total number of ballots cast by adding the estimated total number
of uncounted ballots to the ballots already tabulated. It is impossible to determine the total ballots cast
using the SOS’s report because the estimated number of early ballots left to process and the total
number of provisional ballots left to process decreases based on whether the Recorder accepts or
rejects a ballot. There is no discrepancy in the numbers reported.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Attachments

Constance L. Hargrove, Director ,

6550 S. Country Club Road « Tucson, AZ 85756 « Desk: 520-724-6868 | Fax: 520-724-6870 « constance.hargrove@pima.gov
www.pima.gov




Pima County Elections
November 5, 2024
Ballot Analysis

Recorder )
Total Ballots Recorder Early . Elections .
Provisonal Total Ballots Unofficial
Counted SOS Ballots Ballots . .
Database Remaining Ballots Remaining Remaining  Election
Remaining Results
7-Nov 384736 17441 7628 111859 136928 384736
8-Nov 400228 17441 7628 81172 106241 400228
8-Nov 402634 3301 7628 109978 120907 402634
9-Nov 425422 3301 7628 86989 97918 425422
10-Nov 445287 3025 7618 68799 79442 445287
11-Nov 461088 2566 7166 53183 62915 461088
12-Nov 481807 2492 7166 32570 42228 481807
13-Nov 512659 920 6090 2942 9952 512659
14-Nov 513476 0 4646 2942 7588 513476
15-Nov 514899 0 0 4448 4448 514899
17-Nov 518466 0 0 0 0 518466




AGENDA MATERIAL
DATELI[19[84  ITEMMO. RAL

Ballots est n r .Of est nr of TOTAL
Last updated County| Already estnrofearly |provisional est nr of ballots|nr of gain / loss
tabulated baliots leftto |ballots leftto |ready fc.)r uncounted Total %
process process tabulation ballots completed

11/6/2024 3:18am Pima 306,504 4—————
11/6/2024 21:09pm Pima 346,736 75,717 7,628 91,694 175,039 66.45%| 921,775
11/7/2024 18:54pm Pima 384,736 17,441 7,628 111,859 136,928 73.75%] <111>
11/8/2024 13:23pm | Pima 400,228 17,441 7,628 81,172 106,241 79.02% <15,195>
11/8/2024 15:23pm Pima 402,634 17,441 7,628 81,172 106,241 79,12% 2,406
11/8/2024 20:55pm Pima 402,634 3,301 7,628 109,978 120,907 84.86%| 14,666
11/9/2024 3:46pm Pima 425,422 3,301 7,628 86,989 97,918 81.29%}. <201>
11/10/2024 15:51pm | Pima 445,287 3,025 7,618 68,799 79,442 84.86Y 1,188
11/11/2024 16:53pm | Pima 461,088 2,566 7,166 53,183 62,915 87.99%|: <726>
11/12/202419:05pm | Pima 481,807 2,492 7,166 32,570 42,228 ; 32
11/14/2024 9:47pm Pima 513,476 - 4,646 2,942 7,588 <2,971>
11/15/2024 6:20pm | Pima 514,899 - - 4,448 4,448 <6,165>
11/17/2024 5:03pm Pima 518,466 - - - - 100.00%}: 318 3,567

Total Registered Voters in Pima County:

662,357
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##4% PIMA COUNTY

Precincts Reporting: 99%

Featured

FEATURED RACES

tly Races

Pima County

Registered Voters: 662,357

Schools

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 -+

4YearTerm | Electd

Cholce
Scott, Rex {PEM)

Spain, Steve (REP)

Polling Place

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2 ¢

#Year Term ) Elect1

Cholce
Helnz, Matt (DEM)

Backer, John (REP)

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 -

4 Year Term | Elect1

Choice
Allen.jennlfer “Jen" (DEM)
Wittenbraker, Janet "JL” (REP}

Bah, iman-Utopla Layjou (IND)

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 -+

4 Year Term | Efect?
Choice

Bechtol, anessa [DEM)
Christy, Stephen W. "Steve” (REP}

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 7

4Year Tarm | £lectt
Choice
Grijalva, Adefita {DEM)

Remero, Val (IND)

COUNTY ATTORNEY %
4Year Term | Elect1

Chaolce
Conover, Laura {DEM}

Druan, Howard {GRN)

COUNTY RECORDER v+

4 Year Term | Efect1
Choice

cazares-Helly, Gabrlella (DEM)

Camphell-Gorizalez, Dominlc (REP)

SHERIFF 7+

4 Year Term | Electt
Chokce

Nanos, Chris (DEM}

Lappin, Heather {(REP)

COUNTY TREASURER +:

4Year Term | Elect1
Choice

Johnson, Brian (DEM)

Ackerley, Chrls {REP)

Special Districts

2024 Generat Election

{ Ballots Cast: 308504 |

Citles & Towns

Early Ballot Provislonal Ballot

2,520 43,599 0
5,346 30,84 [
Polling Piace Early Ballot Provislonal BaHot
1,768 24,598 0
1910 1247 Q
Polling Place Earliy Ballot Provisional Ballot

2,654 27,270 kil

4,924 17,785 4]

1.397 0

Polling Place Early Ballot Provisional Ballot
36,324 a
32,187 0
Polling Flace Early Ballot Provislonal Ballot
1.443 28,741 1]
850 8,320 0
Polling Place Early Baltot Provisional Ballot
13,334 172,126 0
8,631 43,103 0
Polling Place Early Ballot Provisional Ballot
11,061 166,084 0
17.500 93,851 o]
Polling Place Early Ballot Provisional Ballot
10,629 143,389 Q
20,023 118.270 o}
Polling Place Early Ballot Provislanal Ballot
10,036 155,73% 0
19,062 106,793 i)

Last Updated: Wednesday, November 05, 2024 3:12:20 AM

© 2024 - Arlzona Secretary of State

Tuesday, November 5, 2024
unofficial Results

Voter Turnout: £6,27%

Details  Strmary

Totak Percent
46,119 56.01%
36,216 43.59%

Details  Summary

Total Parcent
26,366 64.79%
14,327 35.2%%

Details  Summary

Total Percent
29,924 55.03%
22,709 4. 77%
1,740 3.20%

Details  Sunmary

Total Percent
38,619 50.63%
37,663 49.37%%

Detzils  Summary

Total Percent
30,184 76.70%
9170 23.30%

DPetails  Summary

Total Percent
185,460 78.19%
51,734 21.81%

Details Summary

Total Percent
177,145 61.32%
111,751 1B.68%

Details  Swinmary

Total Percent
153,418 52.59%
138,293 47.41%

Details  Summary

Total Percent
165,769 56.84%
125,855 43.16%



Last Updated

11/6/2024 18:25
11/6/2024 17:45
11/7/2024 09:55
11/6/2024 14:.04
11/6/2024 16:39
11/6/2024 17:36
11/6/202410:43
11/6/2024 22:08
11/6/2024 14:05
11/6/2024 02:31

11/6/2024 21:09

1 1I6/2024722:‘i 8
11/6/2024 14:05
11/6/202418:24
11/6/2024 03:21
State Total

County

Apache
Cochise
Coconing
Gila
Graham
Greenlee
La Paz
Maricopa
Mohave
Navajo
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai

Yuma

Last up-dated Nov 7, 2024 9:55 am

Ballots Already
Tabulated '

25,277
22,456
60,647
24,050
14,921
3304
5,921
1,550,938
91,525
43,547

346,736

186,879
17,305
91,625
35,980

2,521,111

Estimated
number of early
ballots left to
process ?

9,570
8,950

318

Y

1,065
438,000

679

4,768
75717
17,101

45,330
13,703
621,318

Estimated
number of
provisional
ballots left to
process >

651
1.533

105

45
635
26,000
2,097
1.268
7628
3.662
1.263
1,187
46,074

Estimated
number of
ballots ready for
tabulation 4

17,668
890

1,065
120,000
11,452
4,500
91,694
3.208
15.604
11.21
271,752

Estimated total
number of
uncounted
ballots *

27,889
11,373

2,765
584,000
20,345
10,936
175,039

23971

62,197
26,161
944,676

Total Percentage
Completed ©

44,60 %
84.21 %

68.17 %
72.65%
81.81%
79.93 %
66.45 %
88.63 %

5957 %
5790 %

Pima: alveady fabulafed 3% 326
Total nr of uncounted 1S 039

Tabal Balots Cagt

Hal, +4S




Exhibit A
Arizona Secretary of State
Ballot Progress

November 8, 2024 12pm Screenshot
(reflecting the 11/7/2024 18:54 File)

Last Updated County Ballots Already Estimated number Estimated number Estimatsd numbar Estimated total Total Percentage
‘Tabulated * of early ballots left of provisional of balfots ready number of Gompleted §
to process ? ballols laft to for tabutation * uncounted ballots
process 3 §

$H6/2024 18:25 Apache 25277 4.780 3,405 1] 8,185 75.54 %
117742024 18:10 Cechlse 25,950 7.380 651 26,766 34,799 4272%
11/7/2024 18:46 Coconino 65,971 4,355 1,589 299 6,243 91.35 %
1172/2024 12:58 Gila 24,287 3,000 370 V] 3370 §7.82 %
11/7/2024 17:56 Graham 15,326 7 0 [ 7 99.95 %
11/8/2024 08:47 Greenlee 3.340 1 i} 1} 1 99.97 %
111772024 17:19 La Paz 7,158 [ 635 0 635 91.85%
11/8/2024 11:42 Maricopa 1,646,850 274,000 21,000 155,000 450,000 78.54 %
11712024 1716 Mohave 101,163 234 2,097 8,186 10,517 9058 %
11/7i2024 17:40 Navajo 48,932 147 1,268 1,800 3,215 93,83 %
1177/2024 18:54 Pima 384,736 17,441 7.628 111,859 126,928 7375 %
11/712024 17:39 Final 189,670 13,000 3,662 7,660 24,262 88.66 %
114612024 14:05 Santa Cruz 17,305 1,800 37 o 2,171 88.85 %
11/7/2024 18:44 Yavapat 100,487 45,330 1,263 6,732 53,225 55.33 %
11/7/2024 2028 Yuma 37,390 13,703 1,167 9,861 24751 6017 %
State Totak 2,603,964 386,178 45,126 328,105 768,408 78.03%

Refiesh ta gel 1he lalest data.

* Ballols already 1abulaled.

2 This numper is an estimate of how many early ballots have nat been signature or etherwise verified and are therefore not ready for tabulation. 3t Is imporiant 10 note that

not afl baliots will pass this review. Those that d¢ act, will not be tabulaled.

3 This number Is an estimate of ow many provisional ballots are waliing for verifcation. It includes any provisional ballot (Incfuding conditional provisional) that Nas not been
verified and is not ready for tabulation. 4L is imporiant to nole tha this number is counted as a separate value and not included in Column 2 {Estimated number of early
ballols lefl to pracess). Not all canditiznal batlols will qualify for tabulation. For more Information on provisional and conditional provisicnal baliols see page 196-159 of ihe

2023 Electlons Proceduras Manual and Anzona Revised Statule 16-879,



Exhibit B

Last Updated

117612024 18:25
11/7/2024 18:10
11/7/2024 18:46
117712024 12:58
T117/2024 17:56
11/8/2024 08:47
720241719
11/8/2024 1215
11772024 1716
11872024 14:37
1148/2024 13:23
117712024 17:39
1116/2024 14:05
T1/7/2024 1844
117712024 20:28
State Total

County

Apache
Cochise
Coconing
Gila
Graham
Greenlee
La Paz
Haricopa
iMonave
Navajo
Pima
Rinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai

Yuma

Refresh lo get the latest data.

1 Ballots already tabufated.

Arizona Secretary of State
Ballot Progress
November 8, 2024 3pm Screenshot

(reflecting the 11/8/2024 13:23 File)

Ballots Already
Tabulated !

25,277
25,850
65,971
24297
15,326
3.340
7.158
1,646,950
101,168
50,748
400,228
189,670
17,300
100,487
37,390
2,711,272

4,730
7,980
4,355
3,000

7

1

o
274,000
234

127
17.441
13,000
1,800
45,330
13,703
386,168

of provisionat

ballots left to

process *

3,406
681
1,589
370

(]

a

635
21,000
2,097
1.268
7,628
3,662
37t
1,263
1,187
45,126

Estimated number Estimated number Estimated number
of early ballots left
10 process 2

of ballots ready
for tabulation *

26,768
299

0

0

0

4]
155,000
8,186

0
81,172
7.600

0

6,732
9,861
296,618

Estimated total

uncounted ballots
5

8,185
24,799
6,243
3.370

7

1

635
450,000
10,517
1,395
106,241
24,262
2,171
53,325
24,751
725,902

Totat Percentage
Completad &

75.54 %
4272%
91.35%
B7.82 %
99.95 %
99.97 %
91.85%
7854 %
90.58 %
97.32 %
79.02%
8866 %
B8.65 %
65.33 %
60.17 %
78.88 %

2 7his number Is an estimale of now many early ballols have not been signature or ethenwise verified and are therefore not ready for tabulation. Itis impertant to note that

noat all baliols wiil pass this review. Those that co nol, will not be tabwiated.

3 This number is an estimate of how many provisicnal ballcts are waiting for verification. i Inciudes any provisional ballet (including conditional provisional) that has not been
verified and Is not ready for tabulation. 1t is Impertant ta note that this number is cointed as a separate value and not included in Column 2 (Estimated number of early
pallots Ieft 10 process). Not all congltional ballots will qualify for tabulation. For more information on provisional and condilional pravisionat baliols see page 186-189 of ine

2024 Elections Prcceduras idanuatand Arizona Revised Statute 15-579.




Exhibit C

Last Updated

11/6/2024 1825
11/7/2024 18:10
11712024 1946
/72024 12:58
1/7/2024 17:56
14/8/2024 08:47
11712024 17:19
11/8/2024 12:15
11/7/2024 3716
11812024 14.37
1148/2024 15:23
11/7/2024 17:39
T16/2024 14:05
11/8:2024 16:01
712024 2028
State Total

County

Apache
Cochise
Cocening
Gila
Graham
Greenjee
LaPaz
Manicepa
Mehave
Navajo
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai

Yuma

Refresh 10 get 1he lalesl dala.

1 Baliots already tabulated.

Arizona Secretary of State
Ballot Progress

November 8, 2024 5pm Screenshot
(reflecting the otiginal11/8/2024 15:23 File)

Ballots Already
Tabulated !

25,277
25,950
65,971
24,297
15,326
3,240
7.196
1.‘646,950
101,165
50,748
402,634
169,670
17,305
107,925
37,390
2,721,106

4,760
7.380
4,355
3,000

7

1

3]
274,000
234

127
17,441
13,000
1,800

0
13,703
338,828

ballots left to

process 3

3,405
651
1,589
370

0

4]

635
21,000
2,097
1,268
7,628
3,662
an
1,263
1,187
45,128

Estimated number Estimated number Estimated number
of early ballots [eft of provisionat
to process 2

of ballots ready
for tabukation 4

26,768
298

a

a

a

0
156,000
8,186

0
81,172
7,600

0
44,634
9,861
333,520

Estimated total
number of
uncounted ballots

5

8185
4,799
6,243
3,370

T

1

635
450,000
10,517
1,395
106,241
24,262
2,17
45,897
24,751
T18,474

Total Percentags
Completed ©

7554 %
42,72 %
91.35 %
87.82%
99.95 %
29.97 %
41.86%
76.54 %
90.58 %
97.32%
79.12%
88.66 %
B8.85 %
70.16 %
60.17 %
.M %

2 This number is an estimate of how many early baliots have not been signature of otherwise verified and are therefore not ready for tabukation. It is imperiant ia rote ihat

nct ali hatiols will pass this review. Those that do not, will not be tabulated.

3 This numbar is an estimate of now many provisional ballots are waiting for verification. i inciudes any provisional baliot (inchding conditional provisional) ihat has not been
veriiied and is nol ready for \abutation. It Is Important to note thal this number 15 counted as a separate value and not included in Columin 2 (Estimatad number of early
ballats lefl to process). Not all conditional ballots will quality for tabulation. For more infermation on pravisianal and conditional provisional ballots see page 138-189 of the

2023 Eleclions Frecedures Lianual and Anzena Revisad Slatule 16.579.




Exhibit D
Arizona Secretary of State
Ballot Progress

November 8, 2024 6pm Screenshot
(reflecting the updatedi1l/8/2024 15:23 File)

Last Updated County Ballots Already Estimated number Estimated number Estimated number Estimatad total Total Percentage
Tabulated ! of early ballots left of provisional of ballots ready number of Compteted &
to process 2 ballots iaft to for tabulation * uncounted ballots
process 3 5

11/6/2024 1825 Apache 25277 4,780 3,405 0 8,165 7554 %
1118720624 17:17 Coclilse 28,643 2,381 651 28,868 31,800 4731 %
11/7i2024 18:46 Coconino 65971 4,355 +,589 299 6,243 9135 %
11i8/2024 17.02 Glla 27,109 650 370 0 1,020 96,37 %
11742024 1756 Graham 15,326 7 0 0 7 9995 %
11/8/2024 08:47 Greenlge 3,340 1 0 o 1 99.97 %
117712024 1719 La Paz 7.158 [} 635 o 635 91.85 %
1182024 12:15 Maricopa 1,646,950 274,000 21,000 135,800 450,000 78.54 %
72024 17:16 Hohave 101,165 234 2,097 8,186 10,517 90.58 %
11/8/2024 14:37 Navajo 50,746 127 1,268 0 1,385 9732 %
13/8/2024 15:23 Pima 402 634 3.30 7,628 109,976 120,907 76.91%
72024 17:39 Final 189.670 13,000 3,662 7,600 24,262 88.66 %
117612024 14:05 Santa Cruz 17,306 1,800 371 Q 217 88.85 %
1178/2024 17:25 Yavapal 107,925 0 1,263 44,634 45,897 70,16 %
11/7/2024 20:28 Yuma 37,390 13,703 1,187 9,861 24,751 G017 %
State Total 2,726,611 318,338 45,128 384,426 727,891 78.93 %

Refresh to get {he latesi data.

1 Ballols already tabutated.

2 This number is an estimate of now many early baliats have not been signature ar olhervise verified and are therefore not ready for tabulatkon. I1 s imporiant to note thai

not all ballots wili pass s review. Those that do rot, will not be 1abulated.

3 This number {s an estimate of how many provisional baliots are wailing for verification. It includes any provisional ballot (including canditional provisional) that has not been
verified and is nol ready for tabulation. 1t is important to note that his number is counted as a separate value and nol Included in Column 2 (Estimated number of early
baliots left to process). Not all conditional ballots will qualify for fabulaticn. Far more information or pravisional and conditiona! provisional ballots see page 188-189 of the

2023 Eiections Precedures Manual and Asizena Revised Slatule 16.579.




Tuesday, November 05, 2024

Ballot Progress

Elections do not end on Election Day. It takes time to ensure all eligible votes are counted.

Last Updated Op 111972024 4:22:47 PI

On Election night or beginning the day following the election, counties shall repart the number of early ballots that were returned on Election Day and provide an
update on the number of ballots that are still being processed and tabulated. These are only estimates and are subject to change as the tabulation process
continues, A.R.S. & 16-551 (D).

if a field Is left blank, the value either has not yet been reported or updated.

Last Updated County Ballots Already  Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated total Total Percentage
Tabulated ' number of early number of number of number of Completed ©
ballots left to provisional ballots ready for uncounted
process 2 ballots left to tabulation 4 bailots 5
process”

11/9/2024 14:50 Apache 28,323 300 3,405 807 5.112 84,71 %
11/81202417:17 Cochise 28,643 2,331 651 28.868 31.900 47.31 %
11/8/2024 19117 Coconino 69,453 972 1.589 275 2.836 96.08 %
11/8/2024 1702 Gila 27,109 650 370 0 1.020 96.37 %
11/7/202417:56 Graham 15,326 7 4] 1] 7 99,95 %
11/8/2024 08:47 Greenlee 3,340 1 [H] 0 1 99.97 %
11/7/202417:19 LaPaz 7.158 ¢ 635 0 635 91.85 %
11/9/2024 11:11 Maricopa 1,762,287 170,000 21,000 146,000 337.000 B395%
11/9/2024 16:22 Mohave 107,637 234 2,097 2,012 4,343 06,12 %
11/8/2024 14:37 Navajo 50,748 127 1.268 0 1,395 9732 %
11/9/2024 15:46 Pima 425,422 3,301 7.628 86,989 97.918 81.29%
11/8/202419:31 Pinal 209,921 300 3,723 0 4,023 98.12 %
11/8/2024 19:47 Santa Cruz 18,798 400 an 0 N 96.06 %
11/9/2024 16:06 Yavapai 114,881 V] 1,263 37,678 38.941 74.68 %
11/8/2024 20155 Yuma 39,190 13,703 1.187 16,211 31,101 55.75 %
state Total 2,508,236 192,976 45,187 318,840 557,003 83.93%

Refresh to get the Jatest data.

1 Ballots already tabulated.

2This number is an estimate of how many early ballots have not been signature or otherwise verified and are therefore not ready for tabulation. It is important to
note that not all ballots will pass this review. Those that do not. will not be tabulated.

3 This number is an estimate of how many provisional ballots are waiting for verification. it includes any provisional ballot (including conditional provisional) that
has not been verified and is not ready for tabulation. it is important to note that this number s counted as a separate value and not included In Calumn 2
{Estimated number of early ballots left to process). Not all conditional batlots will qualify far tabulation. For more information on provisional and conditional
provisional ballots see page 188-189 of the 2023 Elections Procedures Manual and Arizona Revised Statute 16-579.

4 This numbrer is an estimate of all verified ballots, regardless of category (early, provisional, conditicnal provisional, etc.) that are ready for tabulation, but have not
yet been tabutated.

5 This number is the total of the values in columns 2. 2 and 4 and represents an estimate of the potential number of ballots that couid qualify for tabulation, Please
keep in mind that some ballots from columns 2 and 3 witl not be tabulated if they fail to pass the verification process,

8 This number is an estimation of how much work remains to be done for an election. It is calculated by this formula; Percentage Complete = (Ballots Already
Tabulated 7 {Uncounted Ballots + Ballots Already Tabulated))*100.



Updated County Ballots Already  Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated total Total Percenta;

Tabulated * number of early number of number of number of Completed ®
hallots left to provisional ballots ready for uncounted
process * ballots left to tabulation * ballots *
process 3
20241720 Apache 29,130 300 3,405 0 4,305 87.1:
¥202416:55 Cochise 33,138 2.381 651 24,368 27.400 84.7¢
2024 17:54 Coconino 70,184 275 1,183 357 1,815 97.4¢f
#2024 16:41  Gila 27,515 430 4 0 434 98.4¢
20241727 Graham 15,327 Q ] H 0 100.0¢
2024 08:47 Greenlee 3,340 1 0 0 1 89.97
202417:19 La Paz 7.158 0 635 0 635 91.8¢
)/202419:15 Maricopa 1,994,833 52,000 10,000 35,000 97,000 895.3¢
¥202416:26  Mohave 108,742 234 2,097 o7/ 3,238 87.11
2024 14:37 Navajo 50,748 127 1,268 0 1.395 97.3:
)/.2024 15:51 Pima 445,287 3,025 7618 68.799 79,442 84.8¢
20241931 Pinal 209,921 300 3723 0 4,023 98.1:
2024 19:47 Santa Cruz 18,798 400 3N 0 771 96.0¢
}2024 16:25 Yavapai 130.918 0 1,263 21,700 22,963 85.0¢
¥202422:49 Yuma 43,474 2.862 1.187 22,768 26,817 61.8¢
2 Total 3,188,513 62,935 33.405 173,899 270,239 92.1¢

Nev 10 202 Pima dokal ballofs tabulated 45,283
@ 5:5] tohal nr of un counted g2
total baligts cast: B5AY.F29




Updated County Ballots Already  Estimated Estimated Estimated
Tabulated number of early number of number of
ballots left to provisional ballots ready for
process 2 ballots left to tabulation *
process 3
1202417:45 Apache 30.460 8 3.405 0
12024 17:14  Cochise 38,737 2,381 651 18.769
202417:54 Co_conino 70,184 275 1.183 357
/2024 16:12  Gila 27,769 212 1 0
/2024 17:27 Graham 15,327 0 §] 0
2024 08:47 Greenlee 3,340 i 0 0
/2024 14:12  La Paz 7,696 0 o 3
112024 21:48  Maricopa 2,049,042 26,100 10,000 8,500
/2024 14:41  Mohave 109,501 234 2.997 -
2024 14:37 Navajo 50,748 127 1,268 0
/2024 16:53 Pima 461,088 2,566 7,166 53,183
2024 19:31 Pinal 269921 J 300 3.723 0
202419:47 Santa Cruz 18,798 400 371 0
/2024 17:34  Yavapai 137.966 0 0 14,500
172024 21:22  Yuma 46,144 2,862 1.187 20,098
: Total 3.276,721 35.466 31.052 115.410
Nov 11, 2024 Pimg  4olal balloks tabulated 461,083
@ b152 " otal nv of un counted 531483 ,2.9/S

B‘?US?J“S Cast: 524,003

Estimated total
number of
uncounted
ballots >

3.413
21,801
1.815
213

44,600

1,395

62,915

4,023
771
14,500
24,147
179,597

Total Percenta;
Completed °

89.9:
63.9¢
97.4¢
98.2¢
100.0(
99.9;
99.9¢
97.8}

97.3-
87.9¢
98.1:
96.0¢
90.4¢
65.6¢



Updated

112024 17:45
22024 16:57
2/2024 16:16
2/2024 15:21
¥202417:27
/2024 12:46
2/2024 18:02

3/2024 14:54 .

1/2024 14:41
2024 14:37
2/2024 19:05
;2024 19:31
3/2024 08:27
2/2024 17:22
2/2024 20:42
s Total

County

Apache
Cochise
Coconino
Gila
Graham
Greeniee
La Paz
Maricopa
Mohave
Navajo

Pima

Pinal

Santa Cruz
Yavapai

Yuma

Ballots Already
Tabulated *

30,460
40,336
70,993
27.978
15,327

3.341
7.700
2,064,249
109,501
50,748
481,807
209,921
19,428
147,111
48,339
3,327,239

U[12[a4 Pima, baliots already fobulated s 4%1-80%

(F:6S

tota ballots Sincounted
t+odal ballots Cast -

42228

534. 035

Estimated Estimated
number of early number of
ballots left to provisional
process 2 ballots left to
process
8 3.405
0 328
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17.500 7,000
234 2,097
127 1.268
2,492 7,166
3060 3,723
0 0
0 0
2,862 1.187
23,523 26,174

Estimated
number of
ballots ready for
tabulation *

19,658

oo BN oo [ o T o B o

3.000
0
32,570
0

o
5,200
17,903
78,331

AL sos wpdated W12 |24

215 PM
Estimated total  Total Percentag
number of Completed °
uncounted
ballots °
3413 89.9:
19,986 66.8;
0 100.0(
] 100.0¢
0 100.0{
0 100.0(
0 100.0¢
27.500 98.6¢
1.395 97.3;
42,228 91.9¢
‘-_ALVEIJZB 98.1:
0 100.0¢
5,200 96.5¢
21.952 68.7.
125,697



pdatad

2024 17:54
2024 20:08
2024 16:16
2024 09:22
2024 1727
2024 12:46
2024 18:02
2024 20:03
2024 18:50
2024 20:08
;%24 18:20
2024 12:26
2024 08:27
2024 19:33
2024 21:01
Total

County Ballots Already
Tabulatad *
Apachg 30,771
Cochise 54,983
Coconing 70,993
Gila 27,979
Graham 15,327
Greenlee 3,341
La Paz 7,700
Maricopa 2,078,460
Mohave 111,355
Navajo 51,386
Pima 514,899
Pinal 211,595
Santa Cruz 19,428
Yavapai 152,511
Yuma 93.331
3,404,059

Estimated

number of early
ballots left to

process

2

o OO0 0 0 o o o o o o o o &

2,862
2,866

Estimated
number of
provisionhal
ballots left to
process °

3,161

o 0 o O o o O o o o o O ©

1.187
4,348

Estimated Estimated totial Total Percenta
number of ballots number of Gompleted ¢
reacly for uncounted
tabulation * ballots °
0 3,165 804
4,725 4,725 92.(
0 0 100.¢
g 0 100.(
0 4] 100.(
0 0 100.(
0 0 100.(
0 0 100.(
0 0 100.¢
0 0 100.(
4,448 4,448 99.-
0 0 100.(
0 0 100.C
0 0 1004
12,911 16,960 75.¢
22,084 298,298 9.



Updated

1/202417:54
/2024 21:22
U2024 16:16
1/2024 09:22
Y2024 17:27
12024 12:46
/2024 18:02
/2024 20.03

312024 18:50

32024 20:08
712024 10:36
1/2024 12126
32024 08:27
1/202419:33
742024 17:03
: Total

- County

Apache
Cochise
Coconino
Gila
Graham
Greenilee
La Paz
Maricopa
Mohave
Navajo
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz

Yavapai

Yuma

Ballots Already
Tabulated *

30,771
59,501
70,993
27,979
15,327
3,341
7.700
2,078,460
111,355
51,386
518,466
211,595
19,428
152,511
60,008
3.418,821

Plma added L G Yallts
(e MM

2 N

.,

I S W N Y 4]

Estimated
number of early
baliots left to
process 2

h O O O O O O O O O 0 o o o o &

Estimated
number of
provisional
ballots left to
process 3

3161

o o o 90 O o o O O © o O O o

3.161

Estimated
number of
baliots ready for
tabulation *

0 0 9 9 O o O Q o O Qo g O

8.946
8,946

Estimated total
number of
uncounted
ballots >

Total Percantaj
Completed ¢

3,165 90.6,
100.0(
100.0(
100.0(
100.0¢
160.0(
100.0(
100.6¢
100.0¢
100.0(
100.0¢
100.0(
100.6¢

o o o o o o o o o o O o o

100.0(
8,946 87.0:

12111 99.65
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